

Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 03/06/03 (14)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1717

"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES -
REYNOLDS CENTER ON AGING, SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH, ARKANSAS
BIOSCIENCES INSTITUTE AND AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER IN HELENA
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM"

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1717.

Amend House Bill No. 1717 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 25, delete "\$2,660,613 \$2,660,613" and substitute "\$2,500,613
\$2,500,613"

And

Page 4, line 28, delete "136,784 136,784" and substitute "196,784 196,784"

And

Page 4, line 30, delete " 0 0 " and substitute "100,000 100,000"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Senator Bisbee
Joint Budget Committee
JAD/JAD - 030620031201
JAD215

Chief Clerk